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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 
Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 United States of America 359044 723346 496 18 

2 Germany 337872 507080 666 17 

3 France 144843 201790 718 7.3 

4 Netherlands 125047 165320 756 6.3 

5 Canada 115817 227912 508 5.8 

6 United Kingdom 97158 146619 663 4.9 

7 Iraq 94872 448589 211 4.8 

8 Poland 75796 152729 496 3.8 

9 Spain 64210 94579 679 3.2 

10 China 43715 219945 199 2.2 

11 Other 531783 1237848 -4910 26.7 

12 World Total 1990157 4125757 482 100 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2: Top 5 Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer 
Countries 

Value Imported  
in 2017 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2017(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

China 80985 190283 426 99.6 

Thailand 247 1600 154 0.3 

India 45 129 349 0.1 

Korea, Republic of 27 0   0 

Singapore 7 48 146 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 

Product: 080711  Fresh watermelons. 

Unit : US Dollar thousand 

NO Exporters 
Exporte
d value 
in 2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 Spain 306277 331679 369476 364604 506310 

2 Mexico 295691 325075 317940 253710 259275 

3 Iran, Islamic Republic of 197800 126770 124754 149749 157988 

4 Morocco 22454 31983 34374 78510 127027 

5 Italy 69674 70135 86038 81988 125298 

6 United States of America 124311 125613 123365 122178 123034 

7 Netherlands 105993 67924 65886 79094 95517 

8 Viet Nam 1463 15209 106260 93291 82106 

9 Myanmar 72461 64925 73240 74115 81311 

10 Greece 52008 48661 49066 50834 63715 

11 other 295915 295683 307034 325820 387452 

12 World Total 1544047 1503657 1657433 1673893 2009033 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product 
Product: 080711  Fresh watermelons 

Sr. Exporters 

2014 
Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

2015 
Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

2016 
Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

2017 
Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

2018 
Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

1 Spain 530283 654586 719427 738629 861952 

2 
Iran, Islamic 

Republic of 855003 564904 731182 780732 768122 

3 Mexico 662537 710870 768160 669543 676704 

4 Italy 171029 173021 234238 214848 297574 

5 
United States of 

America 215248 220016 229299 222513 220224 

6 Myanmar 549866 532231 107435 768166 192060 

7 Greece 177488 169668 178371 170171 183622 

8 Morocco 39543 71355 79561 139156 156195 

9 Guatemala 89140 94704 87522 107344 118178 

10 Netherlands 88767 83088 89048 89546 101759 

11 other 689236 804213 1016857 975320 791622 

12 World Total 4068140 4078656 4241100 4875968 4368012 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 

Country   
Value(in USD 
Thousand) 

 Quantity  
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit)  

Market 
Share % 

Iraq 94872 448589 211 4.8 

China 43715 219945 199 2.2 

United Arab Emirates 36380 176271 206 1.8 

Kuwait 21132 45374 466 1.1 

Russian Federation 17664 27466 643 0.9 

Singapore 13431 43994 305 0.7 

Qatar 13414 33155 405 0.7 

Bahrain 7993 20336 393 0.4 

Oman 6934 30228 229 0.3 

Turkey 5421 29673 183 0.3 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6. Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporters 

Value 
Exported 
  in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported 

 in 2018 (Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Spain 506310 861952 587 25.2 

Mexico 259275 676704 383 12.9 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 157988 768122 206 7.9 

Morocco 127027 156195 813 6.3 

Italy 125298 297574 421 6.2 

United States of America 123034 220224 559 6.1 

Netherlands 95517 101759 939 4.8 

Viet Nam 82106 0   4.1 

Myanmar 81311 192060 423 4 

Greece 63715 183622 347 3.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7. Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value Between 2014  
and  2018 

Importer 
Annual growth in value 
between 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 
between 2017-2018 (%) 

Germany 13 47 

France 17 23 

Netherlands 10 27 

United Kingdom 11 23 

Poland 17 60 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 8. Top Five  Fresh watermelons Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported 
in 2018 (USD 

thousand) 

Quantity 
imported in 

2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in 
world 

imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 

Aggregation 1134698 1809933 627 57 

Germany 337872 507080 666 17 

France 144843 201790 718 7.3 

Netherlands 125047 165320 756 6.3 

United Kingdom 97158 146619 663 4.9 

Poland 75796 152729 496 3.8 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Tariff Rate of Fresh watermelons 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff  
(as reported) 

china MFN duties (Applied)  0.25% 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

Singapore MFN duties (Applied)  0% 

Thailand MFN duties (Applied)  
0.40% or 33.50 Baht/kg,  

whichever is higher 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries  0% 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

Korea Republic Of MFN duties (Applied)  0.45% 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries  0% 

India MFN duties (Applied)  0.30% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

U SA  MFN duties (Applied)  0.09% 

  Preferential tariff for GSP countries  0% 

Germany MFN duties (Applied)  0.088% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

French MFN duties (Applied)  0.088% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

Netherland MFN duties (Applied)  0.088% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

United Kingdom MFN duties (Applied)  0.088% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

Poland MFN duties (Applied)  0.088% 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries  0% 

Source: Market Access Map 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 



 

 

 

                                       

                
Fig 9: Top 3 world exporters to  Thailand  in 2018 

Country   
Value (in USD 

Thousand)  

 Quantity Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 

 (in Tons)  Share % 

Myanmar 247 1600 154 75.5 

Malaysia 79 299 264 24.2 

Viet Nam 1 0   0.3 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                

Fig 10: Top 3 world exporters to India in 2018 

Country   
Value (in USD 

Thousand)  

 Quantity Unit Value 

$/Ton 

Market 

 (in Tons)  Share % 

Myanmar 45 129 349 77.6 

United States of America 11 15 733 19 

United Arab Emirates 2 6 333 3.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

               

Fig 11:  Top 3 world exporter to China   in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 43342 217115 200 99.1 

Myanmar 354 2784 127 0.8 

Malaysia 18 46 391 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

 

                   

Fig 12:  Top 4  world exporter to  Korea Republic Of in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

New Zealand 32 23 1391 47.8 

Myanmar 27 0   40.3 

Philippines 7 5 1400 10.4 

Singapore 1 1 1000 1.5 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                 
Fig 13: Top 10 world exporters to Singapore  in 2018 

Country   
Value (in USD 

Thousand)  

 Quantity Unit Value 

(USD/Unit)  

Market 

(in Tons)  Share % 

Malaysia 12659 43152 293 94.3 

Thailand 474 442 1072 3.5 

China 121 217 558 0.9 

Viet Nam 35 48 729 0.3 

Indonesia 33 63 524 0.2 

Myanmar 29 44 659 0.2 

Korea, Republic of 27 7 3857 0.2 

Japan 27 3 9000 0.2 

Spain 9 7 1286 0.1 

Taipei, Chinese 8 5 1600 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

 

                  
Fig 14:  Top 9  world exporter to United States of America  in 2018 

Country 
Value(inUSD Quantity Unit Value Market 

Thousand) (in Tons) $/Ton Share % 

Mexico 285802 599578 477 79.6 

Guatemala 45853 79044 580 12.8 

Honduras 23075 35295 654 6.4 

Costa Rica 3359 8001 420 0.9 

Panama 788 1044 755 0.2 

Canada 132 344 384 0 

Brazil 15 16 938 0 

Nicaragua 12 18 667 0 

Dominican Republic 8 7 1143 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                
Fig 15:  Top 10  world exporter to Germany  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Spain 216055 314031 688 63.9 

Italy 65263 123819 527 19.3 

Brazil 12976 12613 1029 3.8 

Costa Rica 12565 9844 1276 3.7 

Turkey 10227 11098 922 3 

Greece 7451 18135 411 2.2 

Morocco 4624 6192 747 1.4 

United States of America 2494 2302 1083 0.7 

Panama 1933 1657 1167 0.6 

Hungary 1376 2696 510 0.4 



 

 

 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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